



Schedule of Fees and Charges - 2026

Fees

Application Fee

An Application Fee of \$100 must accompany all applications for admission. This fee covers administration costs and is non-refundable.

Enrolment Fee

A non-refundable and non-transferable Building Levy of **\$900** is payable upon the receipt of a written offer of a place at the School.

The purpose of this fee is to assist with the ongoing provision of capital infrastructure.

This Fee, as described above, is payable in full by new enrollees in Pre-kindergarten to Year 6.

School Fees

	Pre-kindergarten 2 x ½ days	Kindergarten 3 x full days	Pre-primary / Year 1	Years 2 – 4	Years 5 – 6
Annual Fee	\$2,840	\$3,436	\$3,680	\$3,780	\$1,005
Termly Instalments	\$710	\$859	\$920	\$945	\$4,020

School Fees include:

- tuition fee
- amenities fee
- resources levy
- incursion/excursion fees, including camps
- ICT levy
- textbooks
- some insurance (see next page)

Tuition Fees do not include:

- uniform (contact the office for prices and purchasing)
- student stationery (pens, pencils, rulers, sharpeners, etc)
- student notebooks, folders, etc
- optional activities (e.g. instrumental music program, soccer club, etc)



Instrumental Music Program

The school offers individual tuition in Piano, Violin and Voice. Fees are billed per semester and invoiced when music classes begin.

Parents (and their participating child) are required to agree to specific conditions as part of enrolment in this program. These conditions are available separately.

Instrument	Year groups	Cost
Piano	Yr 1 – Y6	\$720 per Semester
Violin	Yr 1 – Y6	\$720 per Semester
Voice	Yr 1 – Y6	\$720 per Semester

Accounts & Payment

Fee Discounts

Annual in Advance: Annual fees that are paid within 2 weeks of being invoiced attract a discount of 10% for the first child only.

Siblings: Discounts are available for students of the same family who are concurrently enrolled.

- 10% discount for the 2nd child
- 30% discount for the 3rd child
- 50% discount for the 4th child

Discounts do not apply to Pre-Kindy.

Payment Methods

The School accepts the following payment methods:

- Bank Transfer (BSB: 633-000; Account Number: 220 586 465)
- Credit or Debit Card (in person or via telephone)
- Cash

Payment Schedule

	Issue Date	Due Date	Late Fees
1 (2026)	13 October 2025	27 October 2025	
2 (2026)	30 January 2026	13 February 2026	
3 (2026)	17 April 2026	1 May 2026	
4 (2026)	17 July 2026	31 July 2026	
1 (2027)	9 October 2026	23 October 2026	



Parklands School

Learning for Life

Parklands School reserves the right to charge a late fee of \$100 on overdue accounts unless previous arrangements have been made with the Business Manager.

Business Regulations

Extended Absences

Students are required to be enrolled in and attending school. Full fees are payable during any absence to hold the student's place at the School.

Student Withdrawal

Before withdrawing, we recommend speaking to the Principal or relevant staff member about these matters.

Four school weeks' notice in writing must be given to the Principal before withdrawal. Failure to provide such notice will incur a fee of \$250.

Non-Payment

Parklands School reserves the right to refuse a student's commencement of a new term if their account has not been paid in full.

Bursary Payment

The Bursary Program provides short-term financial assistance to parents of current students who are experiencing financial hardship so find it difficult to pay full fees. Assistance varies according to the family's circumstances and, to ensure equity, may involve the confidential disclosure of family means and assets. Bursary assistance is reviewed annually.

Please contact the Business Manager or Principal to discuss further.

Insurance

The School holds personal accident insurance for students which provides cover for personal injury to students, subject to conditions.

Parents are advised to review their household policies for further protections, including loss and damage.

The School does not cover ambulance fees. In the event of an ambulance being called, parents will be required to cover all charges, usually directly with St John Ambulance WA.

Damage of School Property

Students are taught to be respectful of school property. Any intentional loss or damage will be charged to the parent account.

Change of Circumstance



Parklands School

Learning for Life

Please notify the office promptly of any changes in details or circumstances. This includes, but is not limited to, changes to address (residential and email), phone number, health, medication, and Court orders.

GST

GST is included, where applicable, in all listed fees.